The Group being a provider of healthcare services to international patients, is exposed to foreign exchange risk, which is primarily

to US Dollar. However, having  lower value of debtor balances outstanding from international patients, the impact on financials is
minimum.

Notes to the Financial Statements

131DURDANS HOSPITAL  \  ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

33.5.2	Interest Rate Risk
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fluctuation of fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument which will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations
with floating interest rates such as Weighted Average Deposits Rates and Weighted Average Prime Lending Rate.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings, after the impact of interest rate changes. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is
affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings as follows.

Increase/
Decrease in

 basis points

Effect
on Profit

Before Tax
Rs.

2020
Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings + 100 bp  (15,950,143)

 - 100 bp  15,950,143

2019
Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings + 100 bp  (13,590,799)

 - 100 bp  13,590,799

33.5.3	Price Risk
	 The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the Statement of

Financial Position either as at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) or at fair value through profit or loss.

	 The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and total equity instruments.
Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Group’s senior management on a regular basis. The Group’s Board of
Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

	 The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of these two indexes on the Group’s equity and post tax profit